

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20657/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2004 in LPA No.627/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RUBFILA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel, states that Vakalatnama will be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.

Statement of objections be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Interim order passed by this Court on 30th September, 2005, shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master