

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2316 of 2007

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

-Versus-

M/s Rubfila International Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete. Sole Respondent in the instant matter was earlier represented through Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate now designated as Senior Advocate. A notice to the respondent for making alternative arrangement was issued by Regd. A.D. Post on 8th August, 2015 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Senior Advocate
104, Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3