

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2316 of 2007

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

-Versus-

M/s Rubfila International Ltd.

...Respondent

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete. Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate has on 18th September, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate
303, Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3